
252-946-6194 
An equal opportunity affirmative action institution 

 

Beaufort County Community College 
5337 US Hwy 264 East Washington, NC 27889 

 

Division of Continuing Education  

Defensive Driving 4 Hour Class, Fall Semester 2017 

BEAUFORT COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE CAMPUS CLASSES 

DATE DAY TIME FEE SECTION LOCATION 

Sept. 9 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28417 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Sept. 18 Monday 5:30 PM – 9:30 PM $65 28418 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Oct. 7 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28931 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Oct. 23 Monday 5:30 PM – 9:30 PM $65 28934 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Nov. 4 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28935 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Nov. 20 Monday 5:30 PM – 9:30 PM $65 28938 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Dec. 2 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28939 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 

Dec. 18 Monday 5:30 PM – 9:30 PM $65 28942 Bldg. 8 Rm 829 
 

WASHINGTON COUNTY CENTER CLASSES 

DATE DAY TIME FEE SECTION LOCATION 

Sept. 16 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28419 BWCC, Roper 

Oct. 21 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28932 BWCC, Roper 

Nov. 18 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28936 BWCC, Roper 

Dec. 16 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28940 BWCC, Roper 

HYDE COUNTY DAVIS CENTER CLASSES 

DATE DAY TIME FEE SECTION LOCATION 

Aug. 26 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 27883 HCDC, Engelhard 

Sept. 16 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28422 HCDC, Engelhard 

Oct. 21 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28933 HCDC, Engelhard 

Nov. 18 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28937 HCDC, Engelhard 

Dec. 16 Saturday 9:00 AM – 1:00 PM $65 28941 HCDC, Engelhard 

 

Pre-registration is important! Students must pre-register to receive Completion Certificates on the 

day of class. Certificates for those who register day of class will be mailed the following week. 

How to register: 

 By phone: (252) 940-6375; we accept Visa, MasterCard and Discover 

By mail: Beaufort County Community College  

  Attn:  Continuing Education Registration and Records Clerk 

  5337 Highway 264 East 

  Washington, NC 27889 

  (Please make check payable to BCCC) 

In person: BCCC Campus, Bldg. 8 Rm. 802 or Washington County Center, Roper, 

                                 or Hyde County Davis Center, Engelhard 

                  

For more information please visit our website at www.beaufortccc.edu/continuing-

education.  
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